A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT A DONATION FROM THE LODI FIRE FOUNDATION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,390.73 AND RATIFY THE PURCHASE OF SINGLE UNIT RESOURCE TECHNOLOGY FOR STRIKE TEAM DEPLOYMENTS AND, EMOTIONAL SUPPORT TEDDY BEARS, AND ACCEPT A DONATION AND APPROPRIATE FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$5.000

\_\_\_\_\_

WHEREAS, the Lodi Fire Foundation's mission is to assist with supporting the unfunded needs of the Lodi Fire Department; and

WHEREAS, funding requests are approved at the department level to ensure the need is there and then presented to City Council to approve the acceptance of the donation; and

WHEREAS, \$2,390.73 was donated to fund upgraded single unit resource technology for Strike Team deployments and emotional support teddy bears; and

WHEREAS, funds in the amount of \$5,000 will be donated by the Lodi Fire Foundation for the purchase single layer wildland pants for Strike Team members and appropriated as follows: Revenue 10040001.57702 \$5,000 and Expense 10041000.72306 \$5,000; and

WHEREAS, staff recommends authorizing City Manager to accept the donation from the Lodi Fire Foundation in the amount of \$2,390.73 and ratify the corresponding purchases, accept a donation in the amount of \$5000 from the Lodi Fire Foundation and appropriate those funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Lodi City Council does hereby authorize City Manager to accept the donation of \$2,390.73 and ratify the purchase of the corresponding single unit resource technology for Strike Team deployments and emotional support teddy bears, and accept the donation of \$5000 from the Lodi Fire Foundation and appropriates those funds.

Dated:	November 20, 2024	
	hereby certify that Resolution No. 2024	was passed and adopted by the City
Council	of the City of Lodi in a regular meeting held N	November 20, 2024, by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS -

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS -

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS -

ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS -

OLIVIA NASHED City Clerk